

Market Announcement

19 October 2021

Impedimed Limited (ASX: IPD) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Impedimed Limited ('IPD') will be placed in trading halt at the request of IPD, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 21 October 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Alice Montefiore-King
Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Unit 1 50 Parker Court Pinkenba QLD 4008 Australia

www.impedimed.com

19 October 2021

Ms Alice Montefiore-King Advisor, Listings Compliance ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Ms Montefiore-King,

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, ImpediMed Limited (ASX: IPD) (ImpediMed) requests an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX Limited with respect to its shares, to apply from the commencement of trading on Tuesday, 19 October 2021, until the earlier of:

- (i) ImpediMed making an announcement regarding the results of a significant clinical trial or
- (ii) the commencement of trading on Thursday, 21 October 2021, although

ImpediMed expects that the trading halt will be ended by the announcement referred to in paragraph (i) above.

The following information is provided in accordance with Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. **Reason for trading halt** to allow the review of the results from the clinical trial and prepare an announcement for release to ASX, to ensure the market is trading on a fully informed basis.
- 2. **Duration of the trading halt** ImpediMed requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of ImpediMed making an announcement to ASX concerning the trial results and the commencement of trading on Thursday, 21 October 2021.
- 3. No reason ImpediMed is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.
- 4. Further information none.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me on +61 414 731 082.

Yours sincerely,

Leanne Ralph

Company Secretary